1 2	RESOLUT	ION # 20-2015		
1 2 3 4 5	Resolution offered by the Supervisors of the	ne Public Safety Committee.		
5 6 7 8	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:			
9 10	WHEREAS, the Oneida County Board of Supervisors passed resolution #23-2013 merging the emergency management department with the Sheriff Department; and WHEREAS, resolution #23-2013 required the following:			
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	"During a twenty-month trial period, the Sheriff, Emergency Management Director, and the Human Resource Director shall routinely review and make individual recommendations to the Public Safety Committee as to the advantages and disadvantages of the merger. The Public Safety Committee shall consider these recommendations and forward to the County Board of Supervisors a resolution considering a permanent merger."			
 WHEREAS, the routine review of the merger has indicated that it was succe WHEREAS, the Sheriff, Human Resource Director and Support Services A (former Emergency management Director) desire to have the merger be permanen NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of S that the merger of departments prescribed by Resolution #23-2013 shall be permanent 				
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33	The County Board has the legal authority the by the Corporation Counsel,	Majority = ¾ Majority = to adopt: Yes No as reviewed , Date: mmittee thisday of ,		
34 35	2015.			
36 37 38	Consent Agenda Item:YES	NO		
39 40 41	Offered and passage moved by:	Supervisor		
42		Supervisor		
43 44 45		Supervisor		
46		Supervisor		
47 48 49		Supervisor		
50 51	Ayes			

52			
53	Nays		
54	·		
55	Absent		
56			
57	Abstain		
58			
59	Adopted		
60			0045
61	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 2015.
62 63	Defeated		
64			
65			
66	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	